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Society Development Plan 2014 - 16
Name of Society


VIETBATH
Mission Statement

Our society's main aim is to give support in every possible way to Vietnamese students who are currently studying in Bath or wish to study in Bath in the future, as well as to bring Vietnamese culture closer to international friends.
Current SWOT analysis

Strengths

- Experienced and passionate committee board which has successfully organised many social events, for examples: Culture Show, Footfall tournaments and other social events.

- Unique culture and traditions such as The Ao Dai, Non La and exceptional food delicacy have always been an advantage for our society and help us standing out from other oriental cultures.

Weaknesses

Our main weakness is the small size of our society however we consider this as an advantage rather than a disadvantage as it makes it perfect for us to contact and gather everyone if an event comes up.
Opportunities

A small society always gives us extra effort with future expansion

Creating networking with other societies in the same area
Threats

Potential expansion also contains many risks such as it will be harder for us to connect all members.
Unexpected threats.
Overview of 2014/15
Aims at beginning of year

1. Connecting new and existing members.

2. Maintaining yearly activities and introducing new activities

3. Rejuvenating the committee board
4. Producing the new discount card.
Pre- Arrival

1. Summer trip

2. Preparing for induction week

Recruitment

1. 1 vice president as Activity Coordinate.
Activity
1. Welcoming party

2. Social night out

3. Christmas trip

4. Culture Show
5. Weekly 
6. Football tournament

7. Farewell party
Participation

Highly participated

Long Term Goal Setting
	
	2011/12 (Actual)
	2012/13 (Actual)
	2013/14(Actual)
	2014/15
	2015/16

	Full Year Membership Target

	33
	32
	37
	35
	40

	Total Involved Members in Sem 1

	21
	15
	37
	25
	30

	Total Involved Members in Sem 2
	31
	20
	40
	35
	40

	Number of core activity sessions
	4
	4
	6
	7
	8

	Number of non-core activities (incl. socials)
	>10
	6
	10
	12
	15

	Sponsorship and Fundraising Activity
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1

	Opportunities to develop members
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1

	Other (Please state)
	-
	-
	
	
	


SMART Goals
	Membership Targets
	Aim
	How will this be done?
	Are resources required?
	Who will do this?

	2013/14
	37
	Introducing VietBath in the society fair.
Welcome party
Cooperate with Uni open days to connect with future Vietnamese students in Bath
Organise more events about Vietnamese culture.
Aiming to have a Vietnamese Evening, including performances, cuisine trial, quizzes….
	No
	Committee

	2014/15
	40
	N/A
	No
	Committee

	2015/16
	40
	N/A
	No
	Committee


	Activities Provided
	Aim
	How will this be done?
	Are resources required?
	Who will do this?

	2013/14
	10
	Welcome party
Planning more trips, long and short period (Christmas trip, Easter trip, weekend…)
Christmas, New Year, Lunar New Year… parties
Paint ball trip
Football tournament of Vietnamese student in UK
	N/A
	VP Activities and Sport

	2014/15
	13
	N/A
	N/A
	VP Activities and Sport

	2015/16
	15
	N/A
	N/A
	VP activities and Sport


	Funding/Sponsor Goals
	Aim
	How will this be done?
	Are resources required?
	Who will do this?

	2013/14
	1
	Membership fees
	N/A
	Treasurer

	2014/15
	1
	Membership fees
	N/A
	Treasurer

	2015/16
	1
	Membership fees
	N/A
	Treasurer


	Personal Development
	Aim
	How will this be done?
	Are resources required?
	Who will do this?

	2013/14
	1
	Guidance to fresher’s
Giving opportunities for all members to contribute to events in any possible way.

Present VietBath as  well as uni and Bath city to other Vietnamese societies in the UK
	No
	Committee

	2014/15
	1
	N/A
	No
	Committee

	2015/16
	1
	N/A
	No
	Committee


	Other (Please state)
	Aim
	How will this be done?
	Are resources required?
	Who will do this?

	2013/14
	
	
	
	

	2014/15
	
	
	
	

	2015/16
	
	
	
	


Planning Timeline

Early summer
Get ideas for Fresher’s Week and Activities Fair

September and Freshers’ Week
Prepare for Freshers Week and other promotional activities

1st Semester

Run an introduction session

Christmas and Refresh Week
Prepare for the Culture Show

2nd Semester

Promote elections for next year’s committees

Handover

Calendar of annual events
Please also add in your own events.

	May 2014

	June 2014

	July 2014


	August 2014
2014-15 financial year starts.


	September 2014
Mon. 23th - Sun. 29th 

Freshers Week


	October 2014
Welcome Party

Activities Fair
Halloween Party


	November 2014
Prepare for Culture Show
Short Trip

	December 2014
Christmas Party
Prepare for Culture Show

	January 2015
Prepare for Culture Show


	February 2015
Lunar New Year Party

	March 2015
Culture Show
	April 2015
Easter Trip



Useful Contacts
SU Societies 

Activities Officer – Freddy Clapson – suactivities@bath.ac.uk – 01225 38 3667 

Activities Manager – Polly Hawker – p.hawker@bath.ac.uk – 01225 38 3994 

Activities Administrator – Carmela Lear – susocieties@bath.ac.uk – 01225 38 4860 

Societies Exec 

Chair – Alex Webster – socs-chair@lists.bath.ac.uk 

Treasurers – Alex Joseph and Jack Lewis – socs-treas@lists.bath.ac.uk 

Publicity Co-ordinator – Lucy Woodcock – socs-publicity@lists.bath.ac.uk 

Arts Rep – Louise Heavey – socs-artsrep@lists.bath.ac.uk 

Ethical and Political Rep – Julie Bergaust – socs-eprep@lists.bath.ac.uk 

Faith and Cultural Rep – TBC – socs-fcrep@lists.bath.ac.uk 

Recreational Rep – TBC – socs-recrep@lists.bath.ac.uk 

Departmental Rep – Lydia Dewis – socs-deptrep@lists.bath.ac.uk 

SU Marketing 

Helen Freeman – sumarketing@bath.ac.uk – 01225 38 6806 

Webmaster – Matt Parsons – suweb@bath.ac.uk – 01225 38 4700 

SU Finance 

sufinance@bath.ac.uk 

Anna Myshenkova – 01225 38 6613 

Geraldine Humpage – 01225 38 5061 

SU Transport 

Paul Brooks – p.brooks@bath.ac.uk – 01225 38 3086 

ICIA 

Joel Staley – j.staley@bath.ac.uk – 01225 38 3964 

Michael Basset – m.basset@bath.ac.uk – 01225 38 3240 

Other Societies 

Backstage Production Manager – 01225 38 3067 – www.bts-crew.com/booking
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